
HINDUJA HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

Hindula Housine.Finanee llmhed CorporateOfficeat 167-169,2ND Floor, Little Mount,Saidapet,Chennai -60001s. (Tamil
Nadu) E-mail ID: auction@hindujahousingfinance.com

(Seeprovisoto rule 9(1)]PublicNoticeFor E-AuctionCum Sale(Appendix-NA) (Rule8(6)and g(1)
Sale of Immovableoroperty mortgaged to H�ndula Housing Flnance LUmited (HHE)Corporate offce at 167-169. 2ND Floor, Utte Mount.Saldapet, Chennal
600015.(Tamil Nadu)and Branch Office

at: Ground Floor, GawandeLayout, Nr.Hotel
Kanhaiya Kunj, Ravi to Sal Nagar

and poronctti ncaYamunayatan"Joshi, Znd floor 225-B, W High Court Road.Gokulpeth, Nagpur, Mabarashtra AAD010under the Seruntieatinn
EOrStruction

of

of

Financial

0)of

HHFL had taon| Assets and Enforcement of Security
interest ACt2002 (hereinafter"ACt). WhereastheAuhorized officer ('A0) I

possession ofhe
following

property/les pursuant to the notice issued U/S

13(2) of the Act in the following loan accounts

dues, TheSale will be done by
undersigned through e

auction platform

providedat the website

https:|/sartaesl.auctlontlger.net,

onof property
Date of Inspectionof EMD Last Date Date/Time of E-Auction

15- January-2026(1.00hrs -14.00hrs) 20-January-2026tiil 5pm. 21- january -2026.00 hrs-13.00 hrs.
S Borrower(s) /Co-Borrower(s)/ Demand Notice Descriptionof the Immovable Date of ReserveNo Guarantor(s) /

Date and Amount property / Secured Asset Physical
Price (RP)Loan Account Number

Possession1.1.MANGESH SIRSAT(Borrower) 30/07/2024 All that
piece and parcel of theland bearing 18/11/2025 RS.

2.MRS.SUSHAMA SIRSAT(CO R$ 25 43:821/-25Dn tFtat No304 at Third Floor of
Bullding name andToal

Oytstanding 25,75,260/

Borrower) 23,07.2024 styled as "SUSHILA APARTMENT having Carpet
asOn Date

|LoanAccountNumber - ArPas4Z50tsBulidupArPaS4688and EMD

MH/NGR/AMVT/A000000067
Super Büttd up

Area of total Admeasuring 70.019 and having 5 7880 Rs 25,06,883/-as
Rs. 2,57,526/

undividedshare in thelayoutPlotNO29total Admeasuring5634 S Feet on.05/12/2025
Bid Increase Amount

(523.60 Sq Mtrs)out of
Field Survey No 54/2, Situated at Mouje

-Navsarl,Pragane-Nandgaon, Dist Amravatí,

Rs 10.000/- (RupeesTen Thousand Only)situated at within thejurisditation ofsub
Registry. City of Amravati and within the limits

ofAmravati Muncipal

Corporation Arnravati,

Tahsil G Dlst- Amravati and

schedule

property boundaries as per registered Agreementto sale: Onthe East side:Road, OntheWest
side

Flat No 303. 0ntheNorth side SeniceRoad 0nthe South side Ear Mn 201

schedule property

boundaries

asperApprovedPlan andDeedofDecaration: ûntheEast
side: Flat NO 303,0n

the Westside: Plot No 9, onthéNorth slde:Flat NO 301, OntheSouth s Road

2. 1.ANILKUNJILAL BOMCHER 03.06.2024 AIl that piece and parcel of
the land bearing04/10/2025 Rs

(Borrower)(Deceased)2. MS. RSA.R4 49A/-ason PHNO. 29,
Plot No 14 having total admeasuringTotalOutstanding 11A4,T28/

SARANGA ANIL BOMCHER (CO
25.05.2024

1014 Sg. Ft (9425Sq. M),alongwith proposed
ason Date

Borrower)3.TUSHARANIL BOMCHER Jconstruction there on Survey. No 337, Mauza No, EMD

(LEGAL HEIRSOF DEceased Mr. ANIL 166,MautaDewalapar, sRUatEd At WIthin thelimits or GrampanchayatRST,54,084|- as
Rs.1,14,473

KUNJILAL BOMCHER) 4. MS. Dewalapar, Tahsil Ramtek6 Dist -Nagpur.andschedule property is on 05/12/2025

HARSHALL AN�L BOMCHER (LEGAL
boundedas

Towards Onthe East side: Layout Road. 0n
the Westside

HEIRS OF Deceased Mr. ANIL
Open Land, Onthe

North side:Plot No.15, On theSouth side: Plot NO.13

KUNJILALBOMCHER)
Bid Increase Amount

Loan AccountNumber
Rs10,000/-(Rupees Ten Thousand Onlv)

MH/NGR/NPUR/A000000559 6

co/CPC/CPOF/A000002260

1.MR AYYUB SHEIKH(Borrower) 08/05/2024 All thatpieceand parcel of
the land along with 09/10/2025

RS.2.MS.JENANBISHEIKH(CO
R5. 14,36,394/- as construction Dverit bearing Plot NO

32, FarmTotalOutstanding 15.97,860/Borrower)
07.05.2024 D.NO,IC373APa.NO.236 having total

asOn Date3.MR. ALIM SHEIKH(CO-Borrower)
ladmeasuring 1614 54, FL (150 SQ. Mt), outof

RS15,59,679/-as
EMD

Loan ACCOuntNumber -- which intheeast-west line and (75Sg. Mt)of southern side part 807Sq

on 05/2/2025SS,(8b/MH/YAV/YAVA/A000000072
SSubjectOthesaid purchase, Fleld SurveNO72RA(nidFtopen plot is

Bid Increase Amount 123/BA), Old HOUse
no, 32, current hõuseno 2819/32, situated atMaujeArni, Tah Arni, Dist.Yavatrmal situated at

RS10,000/{RUpeesTenThousand
within thelimits ot jurisdiction of sub Registered

office Arani and within thelimits of Muncipal Council Arni and0nly)crheduleornnertyis hounded asTowardsOn the
East side: Layout Plot No

31,0n the West
side: Layout6Mr

Road, On the North side: Remaining part of plotNO. 32,On the
Southiside: Another Layout

MOdeOfPayment:All paymentshall bemadebydemand
draftin favour of "HINDUJA HOUSING ANANCE

LIMITED" payable atAmravati/Nagpur
through RTGS/NEFTTheaccounts details areasfollows: -

CustomerName Name ottheaccount Name of The Bank TAccountNumber IFSC Code

MI. HANGESH SIRSAT+1 Hinduja HousingFinanceLimited HOEC HHFLTDMHNGRAMVTAO67HOFCOO04989

Mr. ANIL KUNJILAL BOMCHER +3 Hindujà HousingFinanceLimited HDFC HHFLTDMHNGRNPURASS9HDFCOO04989
Mr. AYYUB SHEIKH+2 Hindula Housing FinanceLimited HDFC HHFLTDMHYAVYAVAAO72 HDFCOO04989

TERMS 6CONDITIONSOFONLINE E-AUCTIONSALE
1 ThePropety

is being sold on "As Is WhereIs Basis,"As Is What Is
Basls'and Whatever1s ThereIs Basis', condition

with all the existing and future

encumbrancesif any, whetherknownor unknown 6WITHOUT RECOURSE BASIS". As such sale is without anykind of warranties B ndemniti
2. Particulars of

the property /assts (viz extent 6measurementsspecifed in theEAuction Sale Notice has been stated tothebest ofintormatior �antehcm
Secured Creditor

and

Secured Creditor shall notbe answerable for any
error, misstatement oromission. Actual extant 6 dimensions may differ. 3.E-Auction Sale Notice issued bythe

|Secured Creditor ís an invitation to the general public to submittheir bids and the samedoes not constitute and will

|uminent or n�y representation on the Dart of the Serurpd rpditor intorocod hiadr wll 10C De uelmed to constitute any

Creditor and to conduct own independentenguiries /duediligence aboutthetitle 5 present condition of the

Ise thecopies of title deedswith the Secured!

TDropertyefore sUbmission of bid/s 4.Tinn /hiddina�aePPRY/aSSeSand daims / duesaffecting the

tissartaeslauctiontiger.netOrAution provided hy the coniro ridousne eleeronicmode" throughthe website

-ProcurementTechnologies Pvt. Ltd, who shall arrange G coordinatetheentire process of auction
through the e- auction platform. 5. The

bidders may participate in e auction for
bidding from their place of choice. Internet

Connectivity shall have to be
ensured by bidder himself. Secured Creditor /service

providershall notbe held responsible for the
internet connectivity, network

oroblems, system crash own,pOwerfalure etc 6.
For details,help, procedure and online

bidding on e-auction prospective bidders may contact theService
Provider M/s e-Prourement

Technologles

LLtd.

Tiger) office Address: B-705, Wall

Street l1, Opp.orient Club, NearGujarat College, Ellis
1Bridge, Ahmedabad -380 006, Gujarat (India) support helpdesk-9265562819/ 9265562821 Support Emall -
supportauctiontiger..0et,ramprasad@auctiontiger.net|support@bankeauctions.comwebsite:

https://sartaesl.auctiontiger.net 7. For
paricipating in theeauction sate theintending bidders should

register their nae at
https://sarfaesl.auctiontiger.net wel itadvanceand shall getthe

userid and password. Intending bidders are advised to changeonlythe password immediately upon receivingit from the service provider. 8. For participating
Hneauction, intending biddershavete deposit

arefundable EMDof 10% OF RESERVE PRICE (asmentioned above)shall bepaable by Interested bldders through
Demand

Draft/NEFT/RTCSinfavor of" Hinduja Housing Finance Limited on orbefore 20-january-2026.9.Theintending bidders shouldsubmitthe duly filled
in Bid Form (format available on wwW AuctionTigecin) along with

the Demand Draft remittance towardsEMD in a sealed cover addressed to the
Authorized

officer HHF Ground Floor, Gawande Layout, Nr.Hotel KanhalyaKun), Ravi to Sal Nagar Road, Amravati-444607.Maharashtra,Yamunayatan"
Joshl, 2nd

floor 225-B, WHIgh Court RoadGokulpeth,Nagpur,Maharashtra 440010-latestby 03:00PM on20-January -2026.10. Thesealed
cover should be sue super

Scribed with "Bid for participating in

E-Auction Sale in the
Respective Loan Account No andName of customersfor respective

property (as mentioned above)
11.After expiry of the

tastdate ofsubmission of bids with EMD,
Authorised Officer'shall examinethe

bidsrecelved by himandconfirmthe details
of the qualifñed

bidders (who havequoted their bids overand abovethereseve price and
pald the specifed EMD with theSecured Creditor) to the

service provider M/SeProcurementTechnologlesLumited to enable thernto allow anlythose biddesto participate in theonljne
inter-se bidding /auçtian

proceedings at thedateand time mentionedin E Auction Sale
Notite. 12. Inter sebidding arnong thequalif

Duing the process of inter se bidding, there wil be unimited etenneu ueS Slaii stariromtheighest bld quoted by thequalified bidders

10 Minuteseach timejf bid is made within 10mínutestrom thelast extension 13 aids 0nce madeshallont hecsae dutomatically extended by

eoioger wl De deemed tohavebeen made by him alone.14.lmmedatelyuponclosure of EAuCtion Droreedinec erom the
NCHOtel nbalakn ynm rMal both to theAuthorised ofncer, Mlnduja HousingFlnance Limited, Cround Floar anh

DU. Rahaasia,Yamusavatan�jashLznd flogr 225-8, WH�gh CourtRoad CokuerNagpur, Haharashtra &AO0M0a0dhococo
Leting

g

declared as süccessful

bidder In the E Auction Sale
proceedings 15. The

successful bidderShall deposit 25% of the bid amount(including EMO)on the
daysfrom thedate of sale byDD/Pay order/AEET /RTCS/thofaunu,ben kiocked downin his tavolur and balance 75% ot bid amount within 15

amountsby the sucesstul bidder /auction purchaser withinthestipu atedtloc mted t6. In case of defauit in paymentofabovestipulatedreledand theamount already paid (including EMO)will leforetedand the propertyewil be sgaln put to sale 1.At Ihe reolest of the

eAuhorisedormcer In his absolutediscretion may grantfutiertimeinrikingfor depositing thebalanceoftheDldamount 18.hesucssa
submitT05 certifncate to the Authorised officeranid the �eBost the entieanounotyol Sale price lowards ios(outof Sale proceeds) and

onang daysof the acCeptance of theofferby the authorized offcer o within curhaeueuucononjztoWards Tos), adjusting the EMD Within 1s
rime deemeditbytheAuthorised Officer, falling whichthe eamestdeposit

wtll be forfeited 19. Munttpal/Panchayat Taxes ttectriIIV dues(it anv)and anv other a �RIe
s dues{it any) hasto be paid by the

successful bidder before issuance of thesale certificate Bids shall bemade taking into consideration of all thestatutor
Sale Certiicate will be issued by the Authorised officer in favourof the successtul hidder onlw unondonoctatontlkapeppe u

the necessary proof in respect of paymentof all
taxes/charges. 21. Applicable legal charges for cORVevancestamp duty, registration charges and'other

and other
| incidental charges

shall bebornebytheauction purchaser. 22.TheAUthorized
offcer may postpone/cancel theAuctioni

sale proceedigswithout
any reason

whatsoever. in case the EAuction Sale sched�ledis

postponed toalater date before 15 daysfrom
thestheduled dateof sale. itwillbedisolaved on

thewebsite
of theservice provider: 23. Thedecisiorn ofthe

Aüthorised ofeer is hinal bndíngandunquesdonab�e 24.AlH bidderswho submitted the bids shallbe deemed
to haveread and understood thetermsand conditions

of the E-Auctip0 Sale and bebound by them.25. For further details and aueries. contat
Authorised oficer. Hinduja Houslng

Finance timited PANKA|CHOUDHARY-708182833,RUSHIKESH UBHALE- 9823244498,MITHLESH DEHARIYA
9226009399,RAHUL NIKURE-9405473208.26.This publcation is also 15(Fifteen) days'

notice to the Borrower / Mortgagor / Guarantors of the abovesaid
loanaccaunt pursuantto rule B(6)and

9(1) of Securityinterest (Entarçement) Rules 2002,abaut holding

of auctian sale on the abovementianed date
/place.

Place:Amravati/Nagpur/Yavatmal, Date:05-jaunary-2026 Authorizedoficer,HindujaHousingFinanceLtd.
Speclal Instructions/ Caution: Bidding in thelast minutes/seconds should be avolded by the bidders

in their own interest Neither Hinduja HouUsing Finance
Imitednor

theService Providerwill be resoonsible
foranvjapses/failure (internegtailure, Powerfailure, etc) on the part of thebidderin such casesn order

to ward off such contingent situation,
bidders are requested to make all the necessary arrangements/alternatives such as back-up power supply and

whateverelse requi�ed so thatthey areableto circumvent such situation andareable to paticipate in the auction successtuly


